
 

 
 Term 1 Week 2   9 February 2024 

WATS-ON 

DATES TO REMEMBER  

• From Monday 12 February 
Getting to know you interviews (for all years P-6).     
Book online via PTO. 
 

• Wednesday 14 February - Thursday 15 February 
Acknowledgement of Country activity (year 6) 
 

• Wednesday 21 February 
Junior Assembly (hosted by year 2) 
 

• Monday 26 February - Wednesday 28 February 
Year 6 Camp Cooba 
 

• Monday 4 March 
Swimming Carnival (years 2-6) 
 

• School Photos 
Tuesday 2 April - BoW preschool 
Thursday 4 April - primary school (K-6) 
Friday 5 April - EoW preschool & catch up photos 

MAJURA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

    admin@majuraps.act.edu.au 

NOTES DUE 

School contacts 
Front office and school absences  
P: 61423140  E: admin@majuraps.act.edu.au  
 
Liz Bobos - Principal E: Liz.Bobos@ed.act.edu.au 
Jacob Bindley - Deputy Principal E: Jacob.Bindley@ed.act.edu.au 

NOTES OUT 

• Getting to know you interviews - Book via PTO and 
complete information form (prior to interview). Cut off 
for bookings is Sunday 11 February 

• Medical information & Seesaw permission - as soon 
as possible 

• Wakakirri expression of interest  - due Friday 16 Feb 

• Swimming Carnival - final due date: Friday 23 Feb 

• Medical information forms 

• Voluntary contribution/Subject  
contribution 

• Seesaw permission form 

• Getting to know you interviews (P-6) 

• Wakakirri expression of interest (yrs 5-6) 

• Swimming Carnival (yrs 2-6) 

SEESAW PAYMENT CLARIFICATION 

Please note: Book pack payments included  
Seesaw subscription.  If you have paid for book 
packs you do not need to pay for Seesaw again.  

Please contact the front office on 6142 3140 if 
you think you have paid Seesaw twice. 

FREE PERIOD PRODUCTS IN ACT PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS 

In 2023 the ACT Government passed new  
legislation to make free period products  
available at a range of community locations 
across the ACT for anyone that needs them. 

This is already something we do in ACT public 
schools and will continue to do so for free. 
Pads and tampons are available in ACT public 
high schools, colleges, and combined schools. 
Pads are available in ACT public primary 
schools. 

They can be accessed at any time during the 
school day from the front office for staff,  
students, and visitors. If you have any questions 
please speak to your school front office. 

You can read more about the initiative at: 
https://www.communityservices.act.gov.au/
women/period-products-access-project 
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